## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Metalo Monti V.O.F.	03/27/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVK International A/S	
Street Address:	Smedeskovvej 40	
City:	Galten	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8484	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5709242

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(216)579-0212 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216/586-7506

Email: jmsauer@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Sauer, Esq./Jones Day Address Line 1: North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080743090001/SK

Suzanne Koston

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=NETSC460#page1.tif source=NETSC460#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500253137 **REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0202** 

3/cmu8

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, Metalo Monti V.O.F., (ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of The Netherlands, and having its principle place of business at P.O. Box 2061, NL-1500 GB Zaandam, The Netherlands, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,709,242; and

WHEREAS, AVK International A/S, a corporation of Denmark, having its principle place of business at Smedeskovvej 40, DK-8484 Galten, Denmark is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and to said Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0203 **FURTHER, ASSIGNOR** agrees that it will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE**, or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **ASSIGNEE**, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TES	YNOMIT	WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand and seal this
27	_day of	07	, 200 <del>5</del> 7.
			/
			Metalo Monti V.O.F.
		L.F. M.	EMCEN /
		Name: Title:	djrøsten.
	•	_	Notary Public

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the Patent hereinabove referred to:

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

Witness: T. M. Koele Date: 27 March 2007
Witness: R. Vernout Date: 27 March 2007

PATENT REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0204